ORANGE COUNTY
CREMATION SERVICES

S “Family Owned - Family Operated”

ARRANGEMENTS FOR INTERMENT / CREMATION
OR SHIPMENT

GENERAL PRICE LIST
EFFECTIVE JANUARY 2026
(PRICES AND FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE)

To Those We Are Privileged to Serve

Federal and State agencies have determined that itemization of funeral services is essential for the benefit
of the general public, to assure that consumers are not asked to pay for services they do not receive. It is
essential that each item of service, in addition to our basic fee for services, be identified. In all categories
of service, a basic fee will be charged, plus a fee for each requested or required item of service. However,
the complete and total quotation for direct cremation without formalities is all inclusive. Other options
are also available. It is our sincere concern that every requirement you may have be fulfilled, in addition
or apart from our standard offerings as listed herein. Please feel free to express yourself to our counselor.
We will make every effort to meet your needs.

Prior to drafting any contract for goods or services, the responsible party or the decedent’s survivor who is
handling the funeral arrangements is entitled to receive a copy of any preneed agreement in the possession of the
funeral establishment that has been signed and paid for, in full or in part, by or on behalf of the decedent.

ORANGE COUNTY CREMATION SERVICES
FD-2477
12431 Lewis St. Ste 203, Garden Grove, CA 92840
24-hour Telephone: (866) 993-2099 or (714) 643-9053
FAX: (714) 643-9056

FOR MORE INFORMATION ON FUNERAL, CEMETERY AND CREMATION MATTERS,
CONTACT: DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS,
CEMETERY AND FUNERAL BUREAU
1625 NORTH MARKET BLVD., SUITE S-208, SACRAMENTO, CA 95834
TELEPHONE - (916) 574-7870 / FAX — (916) 574-8620




The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you
desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal
or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reasons in
writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected

SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF $995.00

This is a basic fee that we charge every family for our professional expertise in assisting them with their preferences. It
includes a proportionate share of the taxes, licenses, utilities and business expenses required to serve the public. Our
charge includes, but is not limited to, consultation with the family, administrative and clerical services, preparation of the
death certificate for certification by the attending physician or coroner, necessary permits, filing the death certificate with
appropriate agencies, consultation with clergy, cemetery, crematory or common carrier, assistance with insurance papers,
planning the funeral or memorial service, placement of obituary notices. There will be a charge for each service requested
or required. This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you
select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving
remains.)

PREPARATION OF THE DECEASED

Embalming 450.0
(Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be
necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements such as a funeral with viewing.
If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does
not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.)
Special care required when autopsy performed/Tissue, bone donation
Dressing, and casketing
Refrigeration — Per day charge, after 72 hours when family has not started the arrangement process
(Every licensed funeral director who holds an un-embalmed body for longer than
24 hours shall cause the body to be refrigerated. CA Code of Regulation 1233c)
Minimal preparation of remains for viewing when embalming is no requested
Application of hair dye — Provided by family
Other use of preparation room
Special charge for remains over 300 lbs (handling, embalming)
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USE OF FACILITIES AND STAFF SERVICES AT OUR CHAPEL IN BELL GARDENS, CALIFORNIA

Use of facilities and staff for visitation or ceremony — Casket or Cremated remains (Per 4-hour or portion thereof) $350.00
Our services include set-up of viewing area, display of floral arrangements, supervision and attendance
during the viewing and/or service.

Staff Services for funeral ceremony at an outside facility (Per Ceremony) $350.00
Our services include coordinating the funeral arrangements, supervision and staff to assist with ceremony

Staff Services for Graveside set-up and direction of service $300.00
Our services include accompaniment of remains to cemetery, supervision and staff to assist with committal ceremony

All night Visitation (In addition to the 4-hour fee) $800.00

Weekends and Holiday Services 300.00

Additional Visitation hours (Per hour) $100.00

Use of our Reception Room for Visitation 450.00

Our Service includes set-up of coffee maker only if requested, set-up of tables, and cleaning fee)
Insurance Assignment Processing Fee (Upon verification of approval of assignment to our funeral home) 10% of Contract Total

AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT/TRANSPORTATION

Transfer of Remains from Place of Death to Funeral Home (Within a 20-mile radius) $150.00
Additional Attendant for Residence Removal $150.00
Funeral Vehicle (eg: Hearse within a 20-mile radius) $350.00
Family Vehicle (eg: Limousine, 6-10 passengers, 4-hours) $395.00

Additional Hour or Fraction thereof 100.00
Service Vehicle (eg: Flower Van, Airport, Delivery Vehicle — within a 20-mile radius) $150.00
Additional Mileage (Over 20-miles), Per mile 6.00




MINIMAL CARE SERVICES/SPECIAL CHARGES

Forwarding Remains to Another Funeral Home $850.00
Includes an adjusted fee services of funeral director and staff, transfer of decedent to funeral home, embalming,
necessary authorizations and legal documentation, local transportation in utility vehicle to common carrier,
and coordination with receiving funeral home. (Does not include charges of common carrier, viewing/ceremony,
shipping container, or any merchandise).
Receiving of Remains from Another Funeral Home $750.00
Includes an adjusted fee services of funeral director and staff, transportation from common carrier to funeral
home, securing necessary authorizations and legal documentation, transportation to cemetery or crematory.
(This charge does not include dressing of remains, visitation or ceremonies)
Cemetery Disinterment $995.00
This charge includes basic services of funeral director and staff, transfer from the cemetery within a 20-mile radius,
and refile of any county disposition permits. (Does not include cost of new disposition permit, visitation
or ceremonies prior to interment in another cemetery, crematory fees or cemetery fees).

IMMEDIATE BURIAL OPTIONS From $950.00 to $2,295.00

Our charges for immediate burial include an adjusted fee services of funeral director and staff, transfer of remains to
funeral home, refrigeration of remains, and transportation to cemetery (within a 20-mile radius). Does not include any
rites or ceremonies at the funeral home, graveside/interment site, or elsewhere)

Immediate Burial with Casket provided by Purchaser $950.00
All such Containers must meet any applicable State or Cemetery Requirements

Immediate Burial with Minimum Cloth Covered Casket $1,545.00
Tax will be Added

Immediate Burial with Other Casket Purchased from our Facility $950.00
Casket Cost and Sales Tax will be Added

Graveside Service with Attendant $2,295.00
Casket Cost and Sales Tax will be Added

CREMATION OPTIONS AVAILABLE $998.00 to $2,195.00

Our charges for a direct cremation (without visitation or ceremonies) include an adjusted fee services of funeral director
and staff, transportation of the deceased within a 20-mile radius, refrigeration and shelter of remains, transportation to
the crematory, and crematory fee up to the first 250 Ibs (Additional fess apply for decedents over 250 Ibs). The
cremation is unscheduled and unattended by family. If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an
alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or
composition materials (with or without an outside covering).

Direct Cremation — With Container Provided by Family $998.00
All Such containers must meet any applicable State and Crematory Requirements

Direct Cremation — With OUR Alternative Container (Cardboard CB-1) $998.00

Rush Cremation $1,398.00

Cremation is performed within 48 hours of receipt of signed Death Certificate
and acceptance by Health Department

Cremation with Family Identification Viewing $1,398.00
Includes visual identification at the crematory viewing room for thirty(30) minutes (max
of 10 people) Additional viewing time available for an extra fee if desired.

Cremation with Witness Present $1,498.00
Includes visual identification and witnessing the cremation container or casket
being placed in the cremation chamber (Complete 4 hour process available for an additional $250.00)

Cremation with Graveside or Niche-side Services (Monday-Friday) $1,695.00

Cremation with Memorial Service (Monday-Friday) $2,295.00
Includes Attendant, Use of Chapel (Bell Gardens, CA), Use of our reception room, and Recorded music

Cremation with Memorial Service at an outside facility $1,550.00

Includes our simple cremation service, staff and equipment for memorial service (Additional fees will apply
Depending on the location of service.
Cremation with Decedent present for Viewing/Chapel Service $2,195.00
Incudes an adjusted fee services of funeral director and staff, transportation of the deceased
within a 30-mile radius, embalming/alternative care of the remains, dressing, use of chapel for Visitation
(Bell Gardens, CA), attendant, and cremation fee.




Fees for Placement of Cremated Remains

Placement of Remains at Sea (Unwitnessed/Unscheduled)
Placement of Remains at Sea — Witnessed Varie
Delivery of Cremated Remains within a 30 mile radius
Shipment Via Registered Mail (Within the U.S.)

FUNERAL MERCHANDISE OR RELATED SERVICES
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Memorial Books ( English or Spanish)

Prayer Cards (per 100, English or Spanish — standard text) 75.00
Service Folders (per 100, English or Spanish — standard text) $75.00
Color photo on Prayer Cards or Service Folders (per 100) $150.00
Complete Memorial Package (Memorial Book, Prayer cards or memorial folders with color photo, crucifix, bearer gloves) 5_350.00
Memorial Bulletins (per 100, family to provide obituary information, up to 3 color photos) 150.00
Crucifixes From $30.00
Casket Bearer Gloves (6 pairs) $30.00
Rosary Beads From  $20.00
Flower Arrangements From 50.00
Burial Clothing From $500.00 to $150.00
Memorial Markers/Monuments From $795.00
Casket Price Ranges (A complete price list will be provided at the Funeral Home) From 53,695.00 to $795.00
Ceremonial Rental Casket & Cremation Insert $795.00
Alternative Container (Cardboard) 50.00
Shipping Containers (Air Tray or Combo Unit) $275.00
Outer Burial Containers ( A complete vault price will be provided. Cemetery fees, and Weekend fees Additional) From $17,695.00 to $695.00
Head Panel for Caskets (Not available for all caskets) From $195.00
Cremated Remains Containers (Urns) From $50.00
Dove Release From $295.00
Photo Enlargement with frame From $375.00
Photo Slide Tribute (up to 30 Photos) $150.00
Photo Slide Tribute (up to 40 Photos) $225.00
Document Translation (up to 5 documents) $175.00
Consulate Service Fee 275.00

CASH ADVANCE ITEMS (wWe charge for our services in obtaining all cash advance items)

Disposition Permit (California Recording Fee, Required)
Certified Copies of the Death Certificate (per copy, adult)
Certified Copies of the Death Certificate (per copy, fetal)
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Clergy Honorarium (per service) From

Catholic Church Honorarium (Varies by church) Varies
Registrar Recorder/County Clerk (Certified Document Authentication — Varies by County) From

Registrar Recorder/County Clerk (Notary Authentication — Varies by County) From 10.00
Secretary of State/Apostille (per authenticated document) $26.00
Motorcycle Escorts (1 per every 8-10 cars — 2 minimum) Each $200.00
Medical Examiner/Coroner (Cost Varies by County) SVaries
Airline/Airfreight Charges (Determined by Airline) SVaries
Consulate Charges (Varies by Consulate) SVaries




BURIAL PACKAGES
TRADITIONAL

- Basic Services of funeral director and staff
- Transfer of decedent to funeral home (within 20 miles of our office)
- Embalming
- Personal care, dressing, etc.
- Viewing / Visitation — (at our Bell Gardens, CA Chapel or outside facility) for 4 hours
- Next day use of our chapel or set up at church for ceremonies
- Use of Reception Room
- Staff for service for committal at Cemetery
- Funeral Coach/Hearse
Service Vehicle (Flower delivery van)
TOTAL BEFORE DISCOUNT - $3,495.00
TOTAL PACKAGE SAVINGS -$ 800.00

TOTAL $2,695.00

SAME DAY GATHERING

- Basic Services of funeral director and staff
- Transfer of decedent to funeral home (within 20 miles of our office)
-  Embalming
- Personal care, dressing, etc.
- Same day use of our chapel in Bell Gardens, California or set up at church for ceremonies
- Use of Reception Room
- Staff for service for committal at Cemetery
- Funeral Coach/Hearse
- Service Vehicle (Flower delivery van)
TOTAL BEFORE DISCOUNT - $3,345.00
TOTAL PACKAGE SAVINGS - $ 850.00

TOTAL $2,495.00

GRAVESIDE/COMMITTAL SERVICE

- A gathering for family and friends at the cemetery
for a graveside service

TOTAL BEFORE DISCOUNT - $2,545.00
TOTAL PACKAGE SAVINGS - $ 350.00

TOTAL $2,195.00

These discounted packages are available only when a casket or urn is selected from our Funeral Home. These prices are effective
January 2025, however, are subject to change without notice. The purchaser may not delete any of the items in a package, but may
without incurring any additional charges, substitute items that are equivalent to the items in the package. Any additions to our
packages will require payment in excess of the purchase price. Transportation in excess of 20 miles will be subject to an additional
charge of $6.00 per mile.




CREMATION PACKAGES

TRADITIONAL

- Basic Services of funeral director and staff

- Transfer of decedent to funeral home (within 20 miles of our office)

- Embalming

- Personal care, dressing, etc.

- Viewing / Visitation — (at our Bell Gardens, CA Chapel or outside facility) for 4 hours
- Next day use of our chapel or set up at church for ceremonies

- Use of Reception Room

- Funeral Coach/Hearse

- Crematory fee

SAME DAY GATHERING

- Basic Services of funeral director and staff
Transfer of decedent to funeral home (within 20 miles of our office)
-  Embalming
- Personal care, dressing, etc.
- Viewing / Visitation — at our facility (Our chapel in Bell Gardens, California) for 4 hours
- Use of Reception Room
- Crematory fee

MEMORIAL SERVICE
- A gathering for family and friends at our Chapel in
Bell Gardens, CA.
- Crematory fee
- Disposition Permit

These discounted packages are available only when a casket or urn is selected from our Funeral Home. These prices are effective
January 2026, however, are subject to change without notice. The purchaser may not delete any of the items in a package, but may
without incurring any additional charges, substitute items that are equivalent to the items in the package. Any additions to our
packages will require payment in excess of the purchase price. Transportation in excess of 20 miles will be subject to an additional
charge of $6.00 per mile.




